503300711 05/11/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347329

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST	SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
FNC, INC.						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	WELLS F	FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSO	CIATION			
Street Address:	171 17TH	H STREET, NW				
Internal Address:	5TH FLO	OR				
City:	ATLANT	A				
State/Country:	GEORGI	A				
Postal Code:	30363					
	<u> </u>					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 8244		244563				
Patent Number:	80	688494				
Application Number: 1429		4299164				
Application Number:	14	4231928	31928			
	ΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	(4	404)870-8172	_	 .		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(4 e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that i				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(4 e sent to t provided;	,				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	4) e sent to t provided; 40	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	4) e sent to t provided; 40 so	t he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 04-962-7527				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	4) e sent to t provided; 40 So D	t he e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b 04-962-7527 dunn@wcsr.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4(SC D P	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04-962-7527 dunn@wcsr.com . SCOTT SUDDERTH	e sent via US I			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4(sc D P A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04-962-7527 dunn@wcsr.com . SCOTT SUDDERTH .O. BOX 7037	e sent via US I			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4(sc D P A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04-962-7527 dunn@wcsr.com 9. SCOTT SUDDERTH .O. BOX 7037 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037	e sent via US I			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4(sc D P A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04-962-7527 dunn@wcsr.com . SCOTT SUDDERTH .O. BOX 7037 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037	e sent via US I			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4(sc D P A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04-962-7527 dunn@wcsr.com . SCOTT SUDDERTH .O. BOX 7037 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037 10317.0845.8 D. SCOTT SUDDERTH	e sent via US I			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(4 e sent to t provided; 4(sc D P A	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 04-962-7527 dunn@wcsr.com . SCOTT SUDDERTH .O. BOX 7037 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037 10317.0845.8 D. SCOTT SUDDERTH /D. Scott Sudderth/	e sent via US I			

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035606 FRAME: 0555

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2015 (as may be amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement") from the undersigned (the "<u>Grantor</u>") to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto:

The Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signature on following page]

WCSR 33699120v3

Very truly yours,

FNC, INC., a Mississippi corporation

By:_

Glen P. Evans, President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Acknowledged and accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Signature Page To Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

> PATENT REEL: 035606 FRAME: 0557

Very truly yours,

FNC, INC., a Mississippi corporation

By:__

Glen P. Evans, President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Acknowledged and accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Lax Mayers Title: SVP

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Signature Page To Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

> PATENT REEL: 035606 FRAME: 0558

FNC, INC. – United States Patents

Exhibit A

Owned Patents

Patent	Jurisdiction(s) and Office Where Registered	Patent Number	
Appraisal Evaluation and Scoring System and Method	United States; USPTO	8,244,563	
Broker Price Opinion Evaluation and Scoring System and Method	United States; USPTO	8,688,494	

Patent Applications

Patent Application	Country	Filing Date	Priority Date	Number	Patent or Publication Number
APPRAISAL AND MORTGAGE DOCUMENT EVALUATION AND SCORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	06-09-2014	10-31-2006	US 14/299,164	US20140304145 A1
APPRAISAL EVALUATION AND SCORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	US	04-01-2014	10-31-2006	US 14/231,928	US20140304144 A1

Licensed Patents

NONE

WCSR 33699120v3

RECORDED: 05/11/2015